1999-2000

OCPS School Calendar

Day Date Description
Tuesday-Friday August 3-6 Teacher Pre-Planning
Monday August 9 1*' Day of Class
Monday September 6 Labor Day
Wednesday October 13 End of 1% Marking Period
(47 days) ‘
Thursday October 14 Teacher Workday
Student Holiday
Friday October 15 Statewide Professional Day
Non-work day for Teachers
Student Holiday
Monday October 18 Begin 2" Marking Period
Thursday-Friday November 25-26 Thanksgiving Holidays
Thursday December 16 End of 2" Marking Period
(42 days)
Friday December 17 Teacher Workday
‘ Student Holiday
Two Weeks December 20-31 Winter Holidays
Monday January 3 Begin 3" Marking Period
Monday January 17 Martin Luther King Jr. Day
Monday February 21 President's Day
Tuesday February 22 Staff Development Day
' Student Holiday
Thursday March 9 End of 3™ Marking Period
(46) days
Friday March 10 Teacher Workday
Student Holiday
Monday-Friday March 13-17 Spring Holidays
Monday March 20 Begin 4™ Marking Period
Friday May 19 End of 4" Marking Period
(45 days)
Monday-Tuesday May 22-23 Teacher Post Planning

1st semester = 89 days (47/42)
2nd semester = 91 days (46/45)




